

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Veterans Parkway Streetscape Enhancement Project
RFB No. 10-0013

October 28, 2009

Description	Qty	Tri Scapes, Inc. (Cumming GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Dvlp (Newnan GA)		JHC Corporation (Peachtree City GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Erosion control, l.s.	l.s.	15,000.00	15,000.00	58,200.00	58,200.00	30,846.00	30,846.00	9,600.00	9,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
Clearing & grubbing, ls	l.s.	5,000.00	5,000.00	55,565.00	55,565.00	92,203.43	92,203.43	147,000.00	147,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
Grading complete, ls	l.s.	35,000.00	35,000.00	146,700.00	146,700.00	58,634.83	58,634.83	119,000.00	119,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
Gr. Aggr. Base Crs, 8", sy	533	35.00	18,655.00	10.92	5,820.36	12.00	6,396.00	15.86	8,453.38	5.00	2,665.00
Gr. Aggr. Base Crs, 10", sy	279	35.00	9,765.00	12.08	3,370.32	15.00	4,185.00	24.90	6,947.10	See note	See note
25mm Recycled Asphalt Concrete, tns	62	89.00	5,518.00	175.00	10,850.00	175.00	10,850.00	95.00	5,890.00	See note	See note
12.5mm Recycled Asphalt Concrete, tns	23	95.00	2,185.00	175.00	4,025.00	175.00	4,025.00	110.00	2,530.00	See note	See note
19mm Recycled Asphalt Concrete, tns	31	125.00	3,875.00	175.00	5,425.00	175.00	5,425.00	95.00	2,945.00	See note	See note
Mill Asph. Conc. Pvmnt, sy	1513	15.00	22,695.00	10.00	15,130.00	10.00	15,130.00	5.84	8,835.92	6.00	9,078.00
Driveway Concrete, sy	153	52.00	7,956.00	48.00	7,344.00	40.00	6,120.00	43.40	6,640.20	See note	See note
Concrete Sidewalk, sy	250	47.50	11,875.00	40.00	10,000.00	40.00	10,000.00	28.58	7,145.00	See note	See note
Concrete Median, sy	55	75.00	4,125.00	76.00	4,180.00	60.00	3,300.00	77.50	4,262.50	63.00	3,465.00
Concrete Header Curb, lf	1792	13.00	23,296.00	25.00	44,800.00	15.00	26,880.00	10.52	18,851.84	9.00	16,128.00
Concrete Curb & Gutter, lf	1313	15.00	19,695.00	25.00	32,825.00	15.00	19,695.00	11.17	14,666.21	13.00	17,069.00
Class "B" Concrete Pvmnt Widening, cy	47	165.00	7,755.00	175.00	8,225.00	180.00	8,460.00	107.38	5,046.86	185.00	8,695.00
18" Storm Drain Pipe, lf	125	55.00	6,875.00	45.00	5,625.00	100.00	12,500.00	51.49	6,436.25	40.00	5,000.00
Remove Conc Sidewalk, sy	250	10.00	2,500.00	8.00	2,000.00	5.00	1,250.00	21.40	5,350.00	See note	See note
Adjust Manhole to Grade, ea	6	1,100.00	6,600.00	650.00	3,900.00	500.00	3,000.00	1,219.42	7,316.52	350.00	2,100.00
Catch Basin, ea	7	3,500.00	24,500.00	2,500.00	17,500.00	2,500.00	17,500.00	1,580.42	11,062.94	1,900.00	13,300.00
Storm Sewer Manhole, ea	3	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	1,867.16	5,601.48	1,600.00	4,800.00
Highway Signs, 1 mat., 3 ref. Sheeting, sf	5	20.00	100.00	10.25	51.25	10.25	51.25	10.25	51.25	16.00	80.00
Highway Signs, 1 mat., 9 ref. Sheeting, sf	62	31.00	1,922.00	16.78	1,040.36	16.78	1,040.36	16.78	1,040.36	35.00	2,170.00
Galvanized steel posts, lf	135	14.00	1,890.00	6.50	877.50	6.50	877.50	6.50	877.50	16.00	2,160.00
RR-Hwy Crossing Symbol, thermoplastic, ea	2	450.00	900.00	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00	283.50	567.00	450.00	900.00
Arrow, Type 2, thermoplastic, ea	10	70.00	700.00	65.00	650.00	65.00	650.00	80.33	803.30	80.00	800.00
Arrow, Type 7, thermoplastic, ea	2	100.00	200.00	75.00	150.00	75.00	150.00	118.13	236.26	95.00	190.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Veterans Parkway Streetscape Enhancement Project
RFB No. 10-0013

October 28, 2009

Description	Qty	Tri Scapes, Inc. (Cumming GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Dvlp (Newnan GA)		JHC Corporation (Peachtree City GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
White 5" thermo solid traffic stripe, l.f.	3027	0.90	2,724.30	0.28	847.56	0.28	847.56	0.45	1,362.15	1.10	3,329.70
Yellow 5" thermo solid traffic stripe, l.f.	3520	0.90	3,168.00	0.28	985.60	0.28	985.60	0.45	1,584.00	1.10	3,872.00
White 24" thermo solid traffic stripe, l.f.	373	4.50	1,678.50	3.00	1,119.00	3.00	1,119.00	3.40	1,268.20	5.20	1,939.60
White 8" thermo solid traffic stripe, l.f.	3280	2.00	6,560.00	1.85	6,068.00	1.85	6,068.00	1.66	5,444.80	1.75	5,740.00
White 5" thermo skip traffic stripe, l.f.	3157	0.60	1,894.20	0.20	631.40	0.20	631.40	0.40	1,262.80	0.95	2,999.15
Raised pavement markers, ea	188	90.00	16,920.00	28.00	5,264.00	28.00	5,264.00	5.00	940.00	7.00	1,316.00
Corner Plaza Paving, sy	798	135.00	107,730.00	86.00	68,628.00	104.00	82,992.00	108.72	86,758.56	110.00	87,780.00
Class A Concrete, cy	19	1,950.00	37,050.00	1,950.00	37,050.00	1,950.00	37,050.00	2,035.00	38,665.00	See note	See note
Bar, Reinf Steel, lb	385	1.80	693.00	1.80	693.00	1.80	693.00	1.65	635.25	See note	See note
Conduit, Nonmetal, lf	3665	6.65	24,372.25	6.65	24,372.25	6.65	24,372.25	7.00	25,655.00	See note	See note
Quercus Nuttalli "Trees", ea	57	200.00	11,400.00	400.00	22,800.00	118.80	6,771.60	206.00	11,742.00	100.00	5,700.00
Lagerstroemia Indica "Natchez" Trees, ea	20	200.00	4,000.00	300.00	6,000.00	118.90	2,378.00	156.00	3,120.00	100.00	2,000.00
Zoysia Sod, sy	640	5.50	3,520.00	5.75	3,680.00	2.46	1,574.40	5.00	3,200.00	10.00	6,400.00
Bermuda Sod, sy	879	5.50	4,834.50	4.10	3,603.90	0.71	624.09	3.00	2,637.00	6.00	5,274.00
Topsoil, cy	850	22.00	18,700.00	20.00	17,000.00	35.38	30,073.00	37.00	31,450.00	35.00	29,750.00
3" directional bore, lf	520	9.00	4,680.00	7.50	3,900.00	7.50	3,900.00	6.50	3,380.00	9.00	4,680.00
6" directional bore, lf	911	10.00	9,110.00	8.50	7,743.50	8.50	7,743.50	8.00	7,288.00	17.00	15,487.00
Highway Signs, 2 mat., 9 ref. Sheeting, sf	78	47.00	3,666.00	45.00	3,510.00	45.00	3,510.00	40.00	3,120.00	110.00	8,580.00
Steel wire strand cable, ea	1835	1.50	2,752.50	1.15	2,110.25	1.15	2,110.25	1.20	2,202.00	2.50	4,587.50
35' Mastam strain pole, ea	1	8,800.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	8,800.00	8,790.00	8,790.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
45' Mastam strain pole, ea	3	13,250.00	39,750.00	12,500.00	37,500.00	12,500.00	37,500.00	12,400.00	37,200.00	17,000.00	51,000.00
50' Mastam strain pole, ea	3	15,000.00	45,000.00	14,000.00	42,000.00	14,000.00	42,000.00	13,950.00	41,850.00	19,000.00	57,000.00
55' Mastam strain pole, ea	3	15,750.00	47,250.00	15,050.00	45,150.00	15,050.00	45,150.00	15,110.00	45,330.00	22,000.00	66,000.00
60' Mastam strain pole, ea	1	16,250.00	16,250.00	15,700.00	15,700.00	15,700.00	15,700.00	15,563.00	15,563.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
Traffic Installation No. 1, l.s.	l.s.	50,000.00	50,000.00	45,200.00	45,200.00	45,200.00	45,200.00	46,230.00	46,230.00	54,000.00	54,000.00
Traffic Installation No. 2, l.s.	l.s.	52,500.00	52,500.00	46,200.00	46,200.00	46,200.00	46,200.00	47,580.00	47,580.00	54,000.00	54,000.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Veterans Parkway Streetscape Enhancement Project
RFB No. 10-0013

October 28, 2009

Description	Qty	Tri Scapes, Inc. (Cumming GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Dvlp (Newnan GA)		JHC Corporation (Peachtree City GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Traffic Installation No. 3, l.s.	l.s.	50,000.00	50,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	45,600.00	45,600.00	54,000.00	54,000.00
Pull Box, Tp 4, ea	7	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,200.00	8,400.00	1,200.00	8,400.00	1,100.00	7,700.00	1,150.00	8,050.00
Pull Box, Tp 6, ea	5	1,700.00	8,500.00	1,550.00	7,750.00	1,550.00	7,750.00	1,455.00	7,275.00	1,400.00	7,000.00
Pull Box, Tp 7, ea	2	1,850.00	3,700.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	1,600.00	3,200.00	1,275.00	2,550.00
Conduit, Rigid 2", lf	125	10.00	1,250.00	9.65	1,206.25	9.65	1,206.25	9.45	1,181.25	11.00	1,375.00
Conduit, Rigid, Nonmetal Tp 2 2", lf	95	7.50	712.50	7.00	665.00	7.00	665.00	6.80	646.00	6.00	570.00
Conduit, Rigid, Nonmetal Tp 3 2", lf	3233	2.00	6,466.00	1.85	5,981.05	1.85	5,981.05	1.65	5,334.45	4.90	15,841.70
Intersection Video Detection Assembly, ea	11	5,000.00	55,000.00	3,950.00	43,450.00	3,950.00	43,450.00	4,100.00	45,100.00	6,000.00	66,000.00
Programming Monitor, ea	1	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	350.00	250.00	250.00	500.00	500.00
Testing, l.s.	l.s.	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
Phase I Total		914,563.75		1,030,212.55		923,329.32		999,501.33		927,921.65	
Erosion control, l.s.	l.s.	15,000.00	15,000.00	58,600.00	58,600.00	23,320.00	23,320.00	5,225.00	5,225.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
Clearing & grubbing, ls	l.s.	15,000.00	15,000.00	36,720.00	36,720.00	60,758.45	60,758.45	110,000.00	110,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
Grading complete, ls	l.s.	35,000.00	35,000.00	146,700.00	146,700.00	42,331.94	42,331.94	78,500.00	78,500.00	135,000.00	135,000.00
Gr. Aggr. Base Crs, 8 ", sy	608	35.00	21,280.00	10.92	6,639.36	12.00	7,296.00	21.80	13,254.40	5.00	3,040.00
Gr. Aggr. Base Crs, 10", sy	17	35.00	595.00	12.08	205.36	15.00	255.00	130.48	2,218.16	See note	See note
25mm Recycled Asphalt Concrete, tns	4	89.00	356.00	300.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,200.00	500.00	2,000.00	See note	See note
12.5mm Recycled Asphalt Concrete, tns	1	95.00	95.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	300.00	See note	See note
19mm Recycled Asphalt Concrete, tns	2	125.00	250.00	300.00	600.00	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00	See note	See note
Mill Asph. Conc. Pvmnt, sy	1436	4.50	6,462.00	10.00	14,360.00	10.00	14,360.00	6.21	8,917.56	6.00	8,616.00
15.5" Conc. Median, sy	110	75.00	8,250.00	76.00	8,360.00	60.00	6,600.00	77.50	8,525.00	63.00	6,930.00
Driveway Concrete, sy	51	52.00	2,652.00	48.00	2,448.00	40.00	2,040.00	43.39	2,212.89	9.00	459.00
Concrete Sidewalk, sy	250	47.50	11,875.00	40.00	10,000.00	40.00	10,000.00	32.94	8,235.00	See note	See note
Concrete Header Curb, lf	1984	13.00	25,792.00	25.00	49,600.00	15.00	29,760.00	10.52	20,871.68	See note	See note
Concrete Curb & Gutter, lf	595	15.00	8,925.00	25.00	14,875.00	15.00	8,925.00	10.39	6,182.05	13.00	7,735.00
Class "B" Concrete Pvmnt Widening, cy	55	165.00	9,075.00	175.00	9,625.00	180.00	9,900.00	107.38	5,905.90	185.00	10,175.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Veterans Parkway Streetscape Enhancement Project
RFB No. 10-0013

October 28, 2009

Description	Qty	Tri Scapes, Inc. (Cumming GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Dvlp (Newnan GA)		JHC Corporation (Peachtree City GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Remove Conc Sidewalk, sy	250	10.00	2,500.00	8.00	2,000.00	5.00	1,250.00	21.40	5,350.00	See note	See note
Adjust Manhole to Grade, ea	4	1,100.00	4,400.00	650.00	2,600.00	500.00	2,000.00	1,219.42	4,877.68	350.00	1,400.00
Catch Basin, ea	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,580.72	1,580.72	1,900.00	1,900.00
Storm Sewer Manhole, ea	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,867.10	1,867.10	1,600.00	1,600.00
Highway Signs, 1 mat., 3 ref. Sheeting, sf	10	20.00	200.00	10.25	102.50	10.25	102.50	10.25	102.50	16.00	160.00
Highway Signs, 1 mat., 9 ref. Sheeting, sf	62	31.00	1,922.00	16.78	1,040.36	16.78	1,040.36	16.78	1,040.36	35.00	2,170.00
Galvanized steel posts, lf	148	14.50	2,146.00	6.50	962.00	6.50	962.00	6.50	962.00	16.00	2,368.00
Arrow, Type 2, thermoplastic, ea	6	450.00	2,700.00	65.00	390.00	65.00	390.00	80.33	481.98	80.00	480.00
Arrow, Type 7, thermoplastic, ea	4	100.00	400.00	75.00	300.00	75.00	300.00	118.13	472.52	95.00	380.00
White 5" thermo solid traffic stripe, l.f.	3035	0.90	2,731.50	0.28	849.80	0.28	849.80	0.45	1,365.75	1.10	3,338.50
Yellow 5" thermo solid traffic stripe, l.f.	3468	0.90	3,121.20	0.28	971.04	0.28	971.04	0.45	1,560.60	1.10	3,814.80
White 24" thermo solid traffic stripe, l.f.	300	4.50	1,350.00	3.00	900.00	3.00	900.00	3.40	1,020.00	5.20	1,560.00
White 8" thermo solid traffic stripe, l.f.	2258	2.00	4,516.00	1.85	4,177.30	1.85	4,177.30	1.66	3,748.28	1.75	3,951.50
White 5" thermo skip traffic stripe, l.f.	3666	0.60	2,199.60	0.20	733.20	0.20	733.20	0.40	1,466.40	0.95	3,482.70
Raised pavement markers, ea	148	90.00	13,320.00	3.00	444.00	3.00	444.00	5.00	740.00	7.00	1,036.00
Corner Plaza Paving, sy	484	135.00	65,340.00	86.00	41,624.00	104.00	50,336.00	102.61	49,663.24	110.00	53,240.00
Class A Concrete, cy	18	1,950.00	35,100.00	1,950.00	35,100.00	1,950.00	35,100.00	2,035.00	36,630.00	See note	See note
Bar, Reinf Steel, lb	357	1.80	642.60	1.80	642.60	1.80	642.60	1.65	589.05	See note	See note
Conduit, Nonmetal, lf	3810	6.65	25,336.50	6.65	25,336.50	6.65	25,336.50	7.00	26,670.00	See note	See note
Quercus Nuttalli "Trees", ea	44	200.00	8,800.00	400.00	17,600.00	118.90	5,231.60	206.00	9,064.00	100.00	4,400.00
Lagerstroemia Indica "Natchez" Trees, ea	25	200.00	5,000.00	300.00	7,500.00	118.90	2,972.50	156.00	3,900.00	100.00	2,500.00
Zoysia Sod, sy	998	5.50	5,489.00	5.75	5,738.50	2.46	2,455.08	5.00	4,990.00	10.00	9,980.00
Bermuda Sod, sy	432	5.50	2,376.00	4.10	1,771.20	0.71	306.72	3.00	1,296.00	6.00	2,592.00
Topsoil, cy	650	22.00	14,300.00	20.00	13,000.00	35.38	22,997.00	37.00	24,050.00	35.00	22,750.00
3" directional bore, lf	635	9.00	5,715.00	7.50	4,762.50	7.50	4,762.50	6.50	4,127.50	9.00	5,715.00
6" directional bore, lf	605	10.00	6,050.00	8.50	5,142.50	8.50	5,142.50	8.00	4,840.00	17.00	10,285.00

COLUMBUS CONSOLIDATED GOVERNMENT
Veterans Parkway Streetscape Enhancement Project
RFB No. 10-0013

October 28, 2009

Description	Qty	Tri Scapes, Inc. (Cumming GA)		Robinson Paving (Columbus GA)		McMath-Turner (Columbus GA)		Southeastern Site Dvlp (Newnan GA)		JHC Corporation (Peachtree City GA)	
		Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext	Unit	Ext
Highway Signs, 2 mat., 9 ref. Sheeting, sf	40	47.00	1,880.00	45.00	1,800.00	45.00	1,800.00	40.00	1,600.00	110.00	4,400.00
Steel wire strand cable, ea	1075	1.50	1,612.50	1.15	1,236.25	1.15	1,236.25	1.20	1,290.00	2.50	2,687.50
45' Mastam strain pole, ea	2	13,250.00	26,500.00	12,200.00	24,400.00	12,200.00	24,400.00	12,400.00	24,800.00	17,000.00	34,000.00
50' Mastam strain pole, ea	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	13,600.00	13,600.00	13,600.00	13,600.00	13,945.00	13,945.00	19,000.00	19,000.00
55' Mastam strain pole, ea	1	15,750.00	15,750.00	14,950.00	14,950.00	14,950.00	14,950.00	15,110.00	15,110.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
60' Mastam strain pole, ea	1	16,250.00	16,250.00	15,200.00	15,200.00	15,200.00	15,200.00	15,600.00	15,600.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
65' Mastam strain pole, ea	1	17,000.00	17,000.00	16,200.00	16,200.00	16,200.00	16,200.00	16,430.00	16,430.00	24,500.00	24,500.00
Traffic Installation No. 4, l.s.	l.s.	45,500.00	45,500.00	44,800.00	44,800.00	44,800.00	44,800.00	46,355.00	46,355.00	54,000.00	54,000.00
Traffic Installation No. 5, l.s.	l.s.	46,250.00	46,250.00	45,200.00	45,200.00	45,200.00	45,200.00	46,700.00	46,700.00	54,000.00	54,000.00
Pull Box, Tp 4, ea	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,100.00	4,400.00	1,150.00	4,600.00
Pull Box, Tp 6, ea	5	1,700.00	8,500.00	1,550.00	7,750.00	1,550.00	7,750.00	1,455.00	7,275.00	1,400.00	7,000.00
Pull Box, Tp 7, ea	1	1,850.00	1,850.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,275.00	1,275.00
Conduit, Rigid 2", lf	100	10.00	1,000.00	9.65	965.00	9.65	965.00	9.45	945.00	11.00	1,100.00
Conduit, Rigid, Nonmetal Tp 2 2", lf	40	7.50	300.00	7.00	280.00	7.00	280.00	6.80	272.00	6.00	240.00
Conduit, Rigid, Nonmetal Tp 3 2", lf	2450	2.00	4,900.00	1.85	4,532.50	1.85	4,532.50	1.65	4,042.50	4.90	12,005.00
Intersection Video Detection Assembly, ea	6	5,000.00	30,000.00	3,950.00	23,700.00	3,950.00	23,700.00	4,100.00	24,600.00	6,000.00	36,000.00
Testing, l.s.	l.s.	4,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Phase II Total		625,554.90		763,084.47		614,713.34		692,567.82		652,366.00	
TOTAL BID: Phases I & II		1,540,118.65		1,793,297.02		1,538,042.66		1,692,069.15		1,580,287.65	